



Plantronics Explorer[®] 240

Reduces Noise and Wind from Your Calls

The Plantronics Explorer 240 is a universally compatible headset that's extremely easy to use. Going hands free is simple with this reliable headset that features separate buttons for volume, power on/off, and call answer/end. An ergonomic earloop offers you a comfortable, stable fit. Careful microphone placement reduces wind noise, enhancing Plantronics signature high-quality audio performance.

- Easy set-up with any Bluetooth® phone
- Digital Signal Processing (DSP) reduces noise, wind and echo
- On/off switch preserves battery life
- · Contoured eartip and lightweight design

🚯 Bluetooth

Plantronics Explorer 240



Specifications Up to 5 hours¹ Talk time Up to 1 week1 Standby Time Weight 11 grams Wearing Style Over the ear **Noise Reduction** Digital Signal Processing (DSP) Acoustic echo cancellation Mic placement reduces wind over mic QuickPair[™] Technology Supports initial pairing with Bluetooth phones **Battery Type** Li-ion polymer rechargeable **Charge Connectors** AC/DC 100-240V Charge Time 2 hours for full charge Headset Controls Power on/off Volume up/down Call answer/end Last number redial² Quick battery check Voice-activated dialing² Call reject Bluetooth Wireless Technology Version 2.1 + Enhanced Data Rate (EDR) Supports Secure Simple Pairing (SSP)³ Profiles: Hands-free v1.5 (HFP), Headset v1.1 (HSP) Range: Up to 33 feet from Bluetooth phone Service and Support 1-year limited warranty

1 Performance is dependent upon battery and may vary by device.

2 If supported by phone and phone provider.

3 When supported by a Bluetooth device with v2.1.

Plantronics Technical Assistance: 866-363-2583

For more information about Plantronics Explorer 240 or other Plantronics products, please visit www.plantronics.com



©2010 Plantronics, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Plantronics, the logo design, Plantronics Explorer, QuickPair and Sound Innovation are trademarks or registered trademarks of Plantronics, Inc. The Bluetooth word mark and logos are owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by Plantronics, Inc. is under license. 2/10